
 
অসম চৰকাৰ 

অসম আভ্যন্তৰীণ জল পৰৰবহন উন্নয়ন সৰমৰি 
Government of Assam 

Assam Inland Water Transport Development Society 
3rd floor, Directorate of Inland Water Transport, Ulubari, Guwahati – 7::email: dir.iwtds-as@gov.in::Tel:+91361-2526421 

                                                                                                                                                                                                       
                               
                                                                                          
 
 

No. AIWTDS/222/2020/186                                                                                     date: 08 .03.2021 

Corrigendum-I  

 In reference to the tender notification no .AIWTDS/222/2020/ 181 dated 26.02.2021 for E-

procurement of  “Request for Expression of Interest for  Preparation of Detailed Project Report 

(DPR) along with Engineering Design, Drawings, Tender Documents for Construction of 

Modular Terminal at Ferry Services of NW-2 and NW-16 in Assam.”, the closing and opening 

date of submission of proposals  in the e portal system www.assamtenders.gov.in was  inadvertently 

given as  23.03.2021 at 14:00HRS and 23.01.2021 at 16:00HRS  instead  of 31.03.2021at 14:00HRS  

and 31.03.2021 at 16:00HRS respectively as mentioned in the original  e-Procurement Notice. 

Therefore the closing and opening date of submission of proposal in the e portal system has been 

corrected as 31.03.2021at 14:00HRS and 31.03.2021 at 16:00HRS. Similarly, the last date of 

submission  and opening of REOI proposal mentioned in the uploaded REOI document shall be read as 

31.03.2021 at 14:00HRS and 31.03.2021 at 16:00HRS  instead of 23.03.2021 at 14:00HRS and 

23.03.2021 at 16:00HRS. Further in the Terms of Reference (ToR) comments [A1]   and [A2] stands 

deleted (appeared   under sl. no. X  and  XI of A. Collection of available Data & Review of reports at 

4.DETAILED SCOPE OF WORK.).Other terms & Conditions remain unchanged. 

  
                                                                                                          (Adil Khan, IAS) 

 

                                                                                                       State Project Director 

 

                                                                                                             AIWTD Society 

 

 No. AIWTDS/222/2020/ 18 6- A                                                                             date: 8 .03.2021 

Copy for information & necessary action to: 

 

i) The Director, IWT Assam for publishing the Corrigendum-I in the website of DIWT 

www.iwtdirectorate.assam.gov.in  

 

ii) AIWTD Society website www.aiwtdsociety.in & e-procurement portal of Govt. of Assam 

viz.www.assamtenders.gov.in 

 

  
 

 

  

                                                                                                            State Project Director 

 

                                                                                                             AIWTD Society  

 

    

 

 

http://www.assamtenders.gov.in/
http://www.iwtdirectorate.assam.gov.in/
http://www.aiwtdsociety.in/

